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No. 808, A.]	 [Published August 6, 1957.

CHAPTER 466

AN ACT to create 20.005 (2) (a) (lines 496a to 496j) of the statutes,
to appropriate $1,668.96 from the general fund to Kendall V. Haughte-
lin, Anthony and Marie Russell, Ralph G. Keck, Karl Ullmer, Suzanne
Schroeder, H. L. Self, Kurt Bendit, Max Pittleman, Robert 0. and
Florence E. Fohr and the Service Fire Insurance Company for pay-
ment of claims made by them against the state.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 20.005 (2) (a) ( lines 496a to 496j) of the statutes are
created to read:

20.005 (2) (a)
496a. Kendall V. Haughtelin	 $ 56.50
496b. Anthony and Marie Russell	 410.99
496c. Ralph G. Keck	 330.50
496d. Karl Ullmer	 293.28
496e. Suzanne Schroeder	 30.00
496f. H. L. Self	 26.00
496g. Kurt Bendit	 162.08
496h. Max Pittleman	 59.70
4961. Robert 0. and Florence E. Fohr 	 100.00
496j. Service Fire Insurance Co. of New York 199.91

SECTION 2. There is appropriated from the general fund $1,668.96
to the persons named herein in the respective amounts set forth above
in payment of the claims made by such persons against the state. Kendall
V. Haughtelin incurred medical expenses of $56.50 for his wife, resulting
from an accident at the State Fair grounds on August 19, 1956. Anthony
and Marie Russell paid $410.99 in Wisconsin income taxes, under the
mistaken belief that they were residents of Wisconsin. Ralph G. Keck
received an award of workmen's compensation which, due to an error,
was $330.50 less than it should have been. Karl Ullmer, a shareholder in
a building and loan association, failed to receive liquidating dividends of
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$293.28 because of an error in mailing notices, and that amount subse-
quently was paid to the commissioner of savings and loan associations.
Suzanne Schroeder suffered damages of $30 to her coat, due to the negligent
spilling of a lye solution in a University of Wisconsin classroom. H. L.
Self suffered damages of $26 to his automobile, resulting from the negli-
gent handling of a steer at the University of Wisconsin. Kurt Bendit and
Max Pittleman suffered damages of $162.08 and $59.70, respectively, when
their automobiles were struck by vehicles operated by the Wisconsin
National Guard. Robert O. and Florence E. Fohr suffered damages of
$100 when an airplane operated by the Wisconsin National Guard landed
on their farm. An automobile owned by Halfdan Schroeder and insured
by Service Fire Insurance Company of New York was damaged to the
extent of $199.91 when it was struck by a vehicle operated by the Wis-
consin National Guard. Acceptance of these appropriations shall operate
as a full and complete release to the state for any claim on the part of the
persons listed above on account of such damages.

Approved July 25, 1957.
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